New Jersey State Board of Education Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Agenda

9:00 a.m. Meeting convenes in the First-floor conference room, Riverview Executive Plaza,

building 100, Route 29, Trenton, New Jersey and adjourns immediately to

Executive Session to discuss personnel and legal issues.

10:00 a.m. Meeting reconvenes to consider the agenda.

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes of the Meeting Conducted on:

• May 1, 2024

President's Reports

- Resolution in Honor of Mary Beth Gazi
- Resolution in Honor of the 2023-2024 Permanent Student Representative, Nilanjana Ghosh
- Report of the State Board Nominating Committee
- State Board Committee Reports
 - o Discussion Resolution to Amend State Board of Education Public Testimony Procedures Tabled

Commissioner's Reports

Items for Consideration

*Items scheduled for a vote are marked with an asterisk.

*A. Appointment(s)

(Office of the Commissioner)

Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board approve the appointment(s) pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:2.

*B. Certification of School Districts

(Division of Field Support and Services)

Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board certify for a period of three years, those school districts recommended by the Commissioner, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7A-14a and b.

*C. Resolution to Adopt the Annual State Board Calendar of Meeting Dates

(Office of the Commissioner)

Adoption Resolution Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board adopt the resolution establishing the annual calendar of 2024-2025 meeting dates of the State Board of Education set forth in N.J.A.C. 6A:1-2.2, pursuant

to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-7 and 10:4-6 et seq.

*D Resolution to Accept Donated Funds

(Division of Educational Services)

Adoption Resolution Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board adopt the resolution approving the acceptance of donated funds, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-26.

*E. Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf

Presentation

(Division of Educational Services)

Adoption Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board approve the readoption without amendments of the rules at N.J.A.C. 6A:21, Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf, pursuant to N.J.S.A.

18A:4-15, and 18A:61-2(d).

*F. Regulatory Equivalency and Waiver

Presentation

(Office of the Commissioner)

Proposal Level Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board approve for publication in the *New Jersey Register* the sunset readoption with amendments to the Regulatory Equivalency and Waiver regulations at

N.J.A.C. 6A:5, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15.

G. Resolution to Amend the 2023 New Jersey Student Learning Standards (NJSLS)

Mathematics Curriculum Implementation Schedule

(Division of Teaching and Learning Services)

Discussion Resolution Commissioner's Recommendation:

That the State Board discuss the resolution to revise the New Jersey Student Learning Standards implementation timeline established for mathematics, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:8-2.1(a).

Work Session

New Business

Adjournment

DOE website